
4i Written Answers CHAITRA 16, 1899 (SAKA) Written Ansvoen 42

Tt$ STRTFT | I rPTTfa, StlTW
farfa Tt sncftr % ffTR *1%

sft sm raftqfa ^ HOTf % fatft *ft % faqffa ^T^ftapr
Tf! ^TT ¥9ftEFT f w  m  T̂ T | I

News-Items relating to Sanjay
Gandhi

♦39. SHRI R. K. MHALGI: Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state how many “news-ltems” relating to Shri Sanjay Gandhi have been released on All India Radio during the period from 1st January, 1976 to 18th January,
1977?

THE MINISTER OF INFORMATION
AND BROADCASTING (SHRI L. K.
AD.VANI): One hundred and ninety-two in the Central news bulletins broadcast from  Delhi.

Inquiry into damage to Kidneys of Shri Jayaprakash Narayan

*40. SHRI S. KUNDU: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state whether Government have decided to institute an enquiry to find out how the kidneys of Shri Jayaprakash Narayan were damaged during his period of detention in the jail?

THE MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS
(CHAUDHURI CHARAN SINGH):
Government have decided to hold an enquiry into this matter. The exact mode of enquiry and its scope will be determined in consultation with the Ministry of Health and Family Planning.

Scholarships for Students of Sainik School, Chitorgarh

51. SHRI O. P. TYAGI: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 230 on the 10th

March, 1976 regarding increase in amount of scholarships for students of Sainik School, Chitorgarh and state:

(a) whether the school authorities of Sainik School, Chitorgarh have again asked the parents of students to deposit the balance amount for the year 1975-7C and 1976-77 after the
lapse of one year; and

(b) if so, the justification therefor?

THE MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS
(CHAUDHURI CHARAN SINGH):

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) According to the information received from the Sainik School, Chitorgarh, the parents of students were asked to remit the difference of amount of fees pending receipt of the same from the Delhi Administration. The money so realised from the parents will, however, be refunded after payment is received from the Delhi Administration. According to the information received from the Delhi Administration, necessary funds have now been arranged by re-appropriation and the payment of additional amount is being authorised.
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